

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 1904/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-09-2019 in CRLWP No. 124/2019 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

SUNITA ARUNKUMAR AGARWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 4132/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 28-05-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, AOR
Mr. Umesh Dube, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dilip Annasaheb Taur, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

By way of indulgence and as a last opportunity, we post this matter in the next week by making it absolutely clear that no further indulgence will be shown to the petitioner as this is the second adjournment to accommodate the counsel from Mumbai. The advocate-on-record must proceed himself or make alternative arrangement in the matter, as the case may be.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

